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July 28, 1977 

With reference to my letter to you dated March 31, 

1977, I am pleased to be able to advise you that 

our workload is such that your recall may now be 

con4.dered to be indefinite • 
. I' 

J. �·A. T. COCHRANE 
Personnel Manager 

acp 
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July 27, 1977 

Due to the increased work load experienced since 

· your recall, we are able to extend this until 

October 14, 1977. 

Further extensions to the above date will be 

reviewed and may be adjusted if ,the work load 

J 
p 

.acp 

COCHRANE 
Manager 

, . .  ' ,, 

IMTEROFFICE CORRESl?ONDENCE 

HORTON CB I, LIMITED 
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IL M. Rempel 
\, �J. K. Brownhill 

F. T. Bowley 
R. Budd 
s. Pas sere 

,J. .E. Zimmerman L. McDermott 

J. M. Bullock L. c• o. Hindle 
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July 29, 1977 

RECALL LIMITS 

In the shop recall letters of March 31, 1977, we had 
indicated recall limits of June 10, 1977 which now may 
be considered as indefinite. (See attached letter). 

In the recall letters of May 30, June 20, June 27 and 
July 4, the recall limits were August 8 �nd August 26. 
These now are extended to October 14, 1977. (See 
attached letter) • 

It has been decided to review these and subsequent 
limits on a four week b�sis and adjust dates as required. 

� 
H. M. REMPEL 
Personnel Department 

acp 
enclosures 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

HORTON CB I, LIMITED 
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RECALL OF AUGUST 8 

RECALL LIMIT AUGUST 2 6 - NO CHANGE .. 
4\�) 

Nelson Lamb Clock No. 279 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONOENl:;E 
HORTON CB I, l.IMIJED 
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RECALLS OF JULY 11, JULY 18, JULY 25 AND AUG. 2 

RECALL LIMITS OF .. SEPTEMBER 16, 1977 - NO CHANGE. 

NAME 

Guisseppe Guerra 
Lawrence Kirkham 
Albert Lainson 
Frank Passero 
Guy Zanutto 
John Eden 
Larry Bellef ielle 
Fred Leggett 
Bart Sostomi 
Albert Walpole 
Robert Barnes 
Mansuetto Cassalato 
Bla.ine Cole 

CLOCK NO. 

208 
239 

6 
69 
29 

8 
66 

7 
174 
182 
137 
116 

74 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

·HORTON CB I, LIMITED 
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RECALLS OF MAY 16, MAY 30 AND JUNE 20 

ORIGINAL LIMIT OF AUGUST 12 - NOW OCTOBER 

NAME CLOCK NO. 

Arthur Baker 145 
Ralph Borghese 170 
Frank Guarasci 55 
Karl Hoover .75 
Lorenzo J?assero 154 
Gordon Cole 181 
Sebastiano J?etrella 82 
Angelo Cazzolato 38 
Emilio Claroni 187 
John Lapp 18 
Alex Cowan 200 
Henrich Eilmes 212 
Wasyl Samec 191 
Elmer McNeil 223 
Jack Mcclary 231 
Ronald Saylor 209 

RECALLS OF JUNE 27 AND JULY 4 

ORIGINAL LIMIT .OF AUGUST 26 - NOW OCTOBER 14 

Frank Bombicino 
Ettore Cianfrini 
Eugene DeBartolo 
Antonio Desimone 
Teodor Wawoczny 
Raymond Barnhart 
Siro Desimone · 
Luigi Giorno 

179 
250· 
183 
140 
253 
118 

43 
144 

RECALL OF AUGUST·2 TO OCTOBER 14 - NO CHANGE 

Anthony Guarasci 
John Murphy 

147 
219 

· INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

HORTON CB I, LIMl.TE[) 
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RECALLS OF MARCH 31 

ORIGINAL LIMIT OF JUNE 10 - NOW INDEFINITE 

NAME 

Edward McAlpine 
Arthur Hurren 
Keith Gilmour 
Charles Lutley 
Oliver Benner 
David Barnhardt 
Walter Eberly 
Vincent Winger 
Earl Green_ · 
Charles Flake 
Ross Hoover 
William Lewis 
Charles

.
Simpson 

Raymond Schooley 
William Byers 
Byers Hicken 
Gabriel Frerotte 
Alvin Sider 
William Plato· 
Richard Mossip 
Ken Bath 
Pat Anzovino 
Guiseppe Toppazzini 
Ennio Fornasiero 
Domenic Palumbo 
Leonard Twa 
Clarence Marlatt 
Ch.arles S<burwine 
Charles Kelley 
Benedict Valliquette 
l<en Barrett 
Ken James 
Russell Woehl 
Jack Shore 
Albert Gentles . .  
Aurelio Desimone 
Luigi Macellari 
Harry Hurtt 
Charles Howe 
Sylvia Cianfrini 
Malcolm Burwash 

CLOCK NO. 

5 
19 
44 

105 
49 
59 

139 
24 

135 
83 
70 
15 

102 
39 
45 
81 

162 
20 
36 
33 
57 

155 
159 
138 
123 
184 
192 

86 
11 
84 

141 
94 
78 
27 
80 

152 
99. 

.1 5 1 
146 
142 

62 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

HORTON CB I, LIMITED 



Horton �:;Bl, Limited 
I . 

P.C). Box 401 
Fort t.de, Ontario 
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N0 1T' ICE 

OFFICE ii. T?::CHNICJl,L BARC\ INING UNIT 

On January 27 i 1977° the following members of this ur • .  t were given 

--

e weeks �0tice of !�ycf�, :�ch layoff to �� e£2ectiv� March 25, 1�77. 

NAME 

Charlie Gentles 
Osmond Chambers 
Robert Barlow 
Louis McD:!rmott 
Steve Mymryk 
Leroy Bake.: 
John Biller 
Fay Shosenburg 
Jan Jansa 
Thelma Parkes 
!1'd�4_� F�::.·!�-.;:.:;:·; 
Gary Haines 
Robert Donald 
Peter Hall 
Wayne Heckman 
Eric Hughe'.)n 
John Hill 
Rosemary :�ean 
Barry Ryan 
Lynda Hen:" ing 
Irene Brac'ly 
Nancy McGowan 

JOB CLASSIFICATION 

Repairn:'.9.n "B" 
Clerk "A" 
Inspect.Jr "A" 
Clerk """ 
Clerk "A ... 
Co-ordi·rntor "A!' 
Special:�st "A" 
Clerk "A" 
Co ... ordL,ator "B" 
General Clerk "B" 

Clerk "E'" 
Repairmtln "B" 
Designer 
Draftsmen "A" 
DraftsmE.n "A" 
Designel 
Clerk "C" 
Repairm1: .n "B" 
Steno CJ.erk "C" 
Gene ral Clerk "A" 
Machine Operator "C" 

GROUP 

6 
6 
7 
4 
6 
9 
7 
6 
8 
1 
6 
5 
6 
7 
6 
6 
7 
4 
6 
2 
2 
3 

DATE HIRED 

10/21/39 
10/29/40 

1/18/43 
2/17/47 
9/08/47 
5/'l9/51 

. 9/10/51 
2/20/57 
6/18/60 
2/13/6� 
6/2�/64 
9/28/64 
6/01/65 
6/07/65 

11/01/65 
6/20/66 
9/19/66 

12/15/69 
7/31/72 
8/13/73 
6/10/74 
8/19/74 

As provided..--for in Section 7 of "Ontario Termination ··lf Employment 
Regulatior Pursuant to the F:r.1!'11'·:"':��� :�'.:c.::��:�:ds A.:;t;'', i::nis cons-c1:c­
;;;�<.:::; notL a ot termination effective the same date fc.;: any person 
in he Bar:gaining Unit who loses1 his positi on by "bumping" due to 
t ove notices. 

� 
A. T. C'"')CHRANE 

rsonnel Manager 

jb 


