July 28, 1977

With reference to my letter to you dated March 31, 1977, I am pleased to be able to advise you that our workload is such that your recall may now be considered to be indefinite.

J., A. T. COCHRANE Personnel Manager

acp

July 27, 1977

Due to the increased work load experienced since your recall, we are able to extend this until October 14, 1977.

Further extensions to the above date will be reviewed and may be adjusted if the work load permits.

J.A. T. COCHRANE Personnel Manager

acp

C. C. D. O. TOMETO

J. A. T. Cochrane

H. M. Rempel

J. K. Brownhill

J. E. Zimmerman

J. M. Bullock

F. T. Bowley

R. Hudd

S. Passero

L. McDermott

THIS COPY FOR

L. S. Hindle

July 29, 1977

RECALL LIMITS

In the shop recall letters of March 31, 1977, we had indicated recall limits of June 10, 1977 which now may be considered as indefinite. (See attached letter).

In the recall letters of May 30, June 20, June 27 and July 4, the recall limits were August 8 and August 26. These now are extended to October 14, 1977. (See attached letter).

It has been decided to review these and subsequent limits on a four week basis and adjust dates as required.

H. M. REMPEL

Personnel Department

acp

enclosures

RECALL OF AUGUST 8
RECALL LIMIT AUGUST 26 - NO CHANGE

Nelson Lamb

Clock No. 279

RECALLS OF JULY 11, JULY 18, JULY 25 AND AUG. 2 RECALL LIMITS OF SEPTEMBER 16, 1977 - NO CHANGE

NAME	CLOCK	NO.
Guisseppe Guerra	208	
Lawrence Kirkham	239	
Albert Lainson	6	
Frank Passero	69	
Guy Zanutto	29	
John Eden	8	
Larry Bellefielle	66	
Fred Leggett	7	
Bart Sostomi	174	
Albert Walpole	182	
Robert Barnes	137	
Mansuetto Cassalato	116	
Blaine Cole	74	

RECALLS OF MAY 16, MAY 30 AND JUNE 20 ORIGINAL LIMIT OF AUGUST 12 - NOW OCTOBER 14

NAME	CLOCK NO.
Arthur Baker	145
Ralph Borghese	170
Frank Guarasci	55
Karl Hoover	7 5
Lorenzo Passero	154
Gordon Cole	181
Sebastiano Petrella	82
Angelo Cazzolato	38
Emilio Claroni	187
John Lapp	18
Alex Cowan	200
Henrich Eilmes	212
Wasyl Samec	191
Elmer McNeil	223
Jack McClary	2 31
Ronald Saylor	209

RECALLS OF JUNE 27 AND JULY 4

ORIGINAL LIMIT OF AUGUST 26 - NOW OCTOBER 14

Frank Bombicino	179
Ettore Cianfrini	250
Eugene DeBartolo	183
Antonio Desimone	140
Teodor Wawoczny	253
Raymond Barnhart	118
Siro Desimone	43
Luigi Giorno	144

RECALL OF AUGUST 2 TO OCTOBER 14 - NO CHANGE

Anthony	Guarasci	147
John Mu	rphy	219

RECALLS OF MARCH 31 ORIGINAL LIMIT OF JUNE 10 - NOW INDEFINITE

NAME	CLOCK NO.
Edward McAlpine	5
Arthur Hurren	19
Keith Gilmour	44
Charles Lutley	105
Oliver Benner	49
David Barnhardt	59
Walter Eberly	139
Vincent Winger	24
Earl Green	135
Charles Flake	83
Ross Hoover	70
William Lewis	15
Charles Simpson	102
Raymond Schooley	39
William Byers	45
Byers Hicken	81
Gabriel Frerotte	162
Alvin Sider	20
William Plato	36
Richard Mossip	33
Ken Bath	57
Pat Anzovino	155
Guiseppe Toppazzini	159
Ennio Fornasiero	138
Domenic Palumbo	123
Leonard Twa	184
Clarence Marlatt	192
Charles Sourwine	86
Charles Kelley	11
Benedict Valliquette	84
Ken Barrett	141
Ken James	94
Russell Woehl	78
Jack Shore	27
Albert Gentles	80
Aurelio Desimone	152
Luigi Macellari	99
Harry Hunt	151
Charles Howe	146
Sylvio Cianfrini	142
Malcolm Burwash	62
LIGITOOTH DUI WOOM	02

Horton CBI, Limited

P.C. Box 401 Fort Egie, Ontario L2A 5N4

NOTICE

OFFICE & TECHNICAL BARCEINING UNIT

On January 27, 1977 the following members of this unit were given 8 weeks notice of layoff, such layoff to be effective March 25, 1977.

222 1477	TOD GENERALITON	anoun	
NAME	JOB CLASSIFICATION	GROUP	DATE HIRED
Charlie Gentles	Repairman "B"	6	10/21/39
Osmond Chambers	Clerk "A"	6	10/29/40
Robert Barlow	Inspector "A"	7	1/18/43
	Clerk "C"	4	2/17/47
Louis McDermott			
Steve Mymryk	Clerk "A"	6	9/08/47
Leroy Baker	Co-ordinator "A"	9	5/09/51
John Biller	Special st "A"	7	9/10/51
Fay Shosenburg	Clerk "A"	6	2/20/57
Jan Jansa	Co-ordinator "B"	8	6/18/60
Thelma Parkes	General Clerk "B"	1	2/13/63
Eddie Verburg	Clerk "A"	b	6/22/64
Gary Haines	Clerk "B"	5	9/28/64
Robert Donald		6	6/01/65
		0	
Peter Hall	Designer		6/07/65
Wayne Heckman	Draftsman "A"	6	11/01/65
Eric Hughson	Draftsman "A"	6	6/20/66
John Hill	Designet	7	9/19/66
Rosemary Kean	Clerk "("	4	12/15/69
Barry Ryan	Repairmen "B"	6	7/31/72
Lynda Henring	Steno Clerk "C"	2	8/13/73
Irene Brady	General Clerk "A"	2	6/10/74
<mark>(6. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.</mark>		3	
Nancy McGowan	Machine Operator "C"	3	8/19/74

As provided for in Section 7 of "Ontario Termination of Employment Regulation Pursuant to the Employment Standards Act", this constitutes notice of termination effective the same date for any person in the Bargaining Unit who loses his position by "bumping" due to the above notices.

J. A. T. COCHRANE Personnel Manager